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A L. Nalter, Executive Director .

3 Charlue R. Larouohe. Assistant

November 30, 1972

:_'Maine State Retirement System

Attorney General

Employee etatue of Marion M. Bagley
! .t i ! ot \

This replies to your memo of November 21. 1972 on the, above

. I ' (R ]

You ask whether or not you can: consider Marion M. Bagley a

"state employee "ﬂ

5 M RISLA.: § 1001, subsection 10, defines "employees“ as. *any

‘V~lregu1ar classified or unclassified officer ‘or employee in a. departmentf

,hiwincluding. for the pucrposes of ‘this chapter. teachers in the public

| 30110015. ‘.'l" ‘e .' ¥
. not’ regard her as a-state employee, since they do not carry her on

)
S

‘employee in a: department.. ...
- the University of Maine. considers that'she is an ‘employes of that
‘institution; the University calls-her a "“Research Associate for

.1t appears that the State Personnel Department does.’
their records as 'a "regular. class;fied or unclassified officer or
."  On.the other hand, it appears that

Special’ Program ‘Davelopment” ;s and-she' is’ paid by the UniverSity with ;
federal funds. : Under 'the above-deeorihed'circumstances, although she

ﬂ-does serve on the ‘Goverhor's Advisory .Council on Vocational Education,
.it-does not appear ‘that lhe 'is a “state employee“ as defined in

-3.-'-_-'_,5 M. R.S .A.,s 1001. subeect:,on 10. e o
T Dl TR vy TCHARLES R. LAROUCHE
St e Tl . Assistant 'Attorney General.
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